

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 07
Date: 10.08.2023

Today the case is fixed for appearance of CCL who is on A/I bail, hearing on the point of P.A. report.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on A/I bail is present before this Board along with his Ld. Advocate and prayer for confirmation of A.I bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard & Considered. No adverse report found against the CCL.

Hence, A/I bail of the CCL stands allowed.

Received on earlier occasion, I/O's report regarding seized mobile (One Yellow colored VIVO Mobile phone bearing IMEI No: 869554067251997 / 13869554067251989 / 13 having connection SIM No: 9233583951) and cash of Rs.3000/-.

Perused the report of I/O. No objection is given by the I.O. to return the said mobile phone.

The Ld. Advocate for the CCL has filed one petition for claiming the above mentioned mobile phone and cash of Rs.3000/-.

Heard and considered.

As such let the seized mobile (one Yellow colored VIVO Mobile phone bearing IMEI No: 869554067251997 / 13869554067251989 / 13 having connection SIM No: 9233583951) as per seizure list and cash of Rs. 3000/- be handed over to the CCL on furnishing Zimmanama bond of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only with usual undertaking and to produce the same during enquiry as the same is called for.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL has filed one time petition praying for time for P.A. report hearing.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 25-08-2023 for appearance of CCL and hearing on the point of P.A Report.

D/C

Later

CCL has furnished Zimma bond of Rs-15,000/- (Rupees Fifeen Thousand) which is fit, correct and accepted.

Let a copy of this order along with a copy of the Zimma bond be served upon the I/O forth with for compliance.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate	Sd/- (Smt.Runu Ganguly) Board Member	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar